referred to the Superintendent of Incumhrances of the Borough of The Bronx. 

Assessment Receipts. 
President Haffen informed the Board that the receipt' of assessments since the Bureau of 

Arrears opened its office in the Municipal Building in this borough, averaged ten thousand six 
hundred dollars ($10,600) per day. Ile gave it as his opinion that the receipt of such a large 
amount justified a corresponding consideration of the borough from the municipal authorities. 

REPAVING MATTERS RECOMMENDED FOR THE SECOND TIME. 

East One Hundred and Fifty-first Street (Asphalting), Melrose to Courtlandt Avenue.